accordance with the applicable accounting standards and therefore cannot be expected to provide
as full an understanding of the financial position of the Company as a statement of financial position
in the Annual Report would provide.

The Financial Information as at 31 December 2019 has been derived from the Company’s half year
financial report given to ASX on 21 February 2020.

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet has not been audited, has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only and gives effect to the Entitlement Offer (assuming that the full amount sought by the Company
under the Entitlement Offer is raised) as if the Entitlement Offer had occurred on 31 December
2019.

As the Entitlement Offer is only underwritten up to the Underwritten Amount, there is no certainty
that the Company will raise the full amount of approximately $3.82 million sought under the
Entitlement Offer.

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet set out below is indicative only and is not intended to be a statement
of the Company’s current financial position.

31

Identitii Limited

As at 31 December 2019
   31 Dec 2019 Impact of Offer Pro-Forma
   Notes $'000 $'000 $'000
ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents (a)   1,108   3,329   4,437

  R&D tax receivable   641   641

  Trade receivables   150   150

  Other receivables   106   106

  Prepayments   153   153

  Contract assets   17   17

  Total Current Assets   2,176   3,329   5,505

  Intangible assets   62   62

  Property, plant and equipment   965   965

  Other non-current assets   13   13

  Total Non-Current Assets   1,040   -   1,040

Total Assets   3,216   3,329   6,545

LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables   394   394

  Employee provisions   478   478

  Contract liabilities   0   0

  Lease liabilities   120   120

  Total Current Liabilities   992   -   992

  Lease liabilities   539   539

  Total Non-current Liabilities   539   -   539

Total Liabilities   1,531   -   1,531

Net Assets   1,685   3,329   5,014

EQUITY

  Share capital (b)   16,261   3,597   19,858

  Share Options Reserve   3,065   3,065

  Retained earnings (c)   (17,647)   (268)   (17,914)

  FCTR   6   6
Total Equity   1,685   3,329   5,014

Notes to the Pro Forma Balance Sheet:

• Pro forma cash increases by $3.33 million as a result of the cash proceeds from the offer
($3.82 million), partially offset by payment of transaction costs associated with the Entitlement
Offer and other fundraising transactions ($0.49 million).

• As a consequence of the Entitlement Offer, share capital increases by $3.60 million as a result
of $0.22 million of estimated transaction costs that are able to be offset against contributed
equity under AAS.

• Pro forma retained losses increase by $0.27 million as a result of estimated transaction costs

[…]

6 months, a Director of the Company)) has entered into a sub-underwriting agreement with the
Underwriter pursuant to which KTM Ventures is obliged to apply for up to approximately $1.34
million worth of Shares out of any Shortfall12.

The Company also notes 275 Invest’s13 intention (subject to its ability to procure external
financing14) to apply for its Entitlement in full. As at the date of this Prospectus, Mr Armstrong has
a Relevant Interest in a total of 9,478,340 Shares. See Section 5.9 for further detail in relation to
the Relevant Interest that Mr Armstrong (and the Company’s other Directors and Related Parties)
have in the Company’s Shares.

(a) All Eligible Shareholders apply for their Entitlement in full

The table below sets out each of the Company’s substantial Shareholders’ (ie those Shareholders
who hold at least 5% of the Shares) Relevant Interests in Shares and also their expected Relevant
Interest in Shares on completion of the Entitlement Offer on the assumption that there is no Shortfall
(i.e. assuming that all Eligible Shareholders apply for their Entitlement in full).

Substantial
holder

Shares held
before EO

Percentage
of Shares

New Shares
issued

Shares held
after EO

Percentage
of Shares

275 Invest 9,478,340 17.39% 9,478,340 18,956,680 17.39%

UBS Nominees 6,207,193 11.39% 6,207,193 12,414,386 11.39%

Holywell Ford 4,633,953 8.50% 4,633,953 9,267,906 8.50%

KTM Ventures15 3,850,959 7.06% 3,850,959 7,701,918 7.06%

Wodi Wodi 3,040,749 5.58% 3,040,749 6,081,498 5.58%

Remaining
Shareholders

27,307,605 50.09% 27,307,605 54,615,210 50.09%

Total 54,518,799 100% 54,518,799 109,037,598 100%

11 However, if an Eligible Shareholder does not take up all of their Entitlements, then the proportionate interest of that Eligible
Shareholder in the Company’s Shares will likely be diluted. The proportionate interest of all Ineligible Shareholders will also be diluted
as such persons are not eligible to participate in the Entitlement Offer.
12 The Company intends to allocate any Shortfall that may arise on completion of the Entitlement Offer as follows: (i) firstly, pro rata
to Eligible Shareholders who apply for Additional Shares, (ii) secondly, to Exempt Investors who are introduced to the Company by

[…]

13 A reference to 275 Invest in this Prospectus includes a reference to 275 Invest Pty Ltd (an entity which is affiliated with 275 Invest
and which holds 80,000 Shares) as the context requires.
14 275 Invest’s intention to apply for its Entitlement in full is dependent to its ability to procure external debt financing. Shareholders
should note that there is no guarantee that 275 Invest will be able to procure sufficient third-party financing to enable 275 Invest to
apply for its Entitlement in full on suitable terms (or at all)
15 A reference to KTM Ventures in this Prospectus includes, where the context requires, a reference to KTM Ventures CIS (an entity
which is affiliated with KTM Ventures and which holds 1,283,653 Shares).

34

(b) No Eligible shareholders apply for their Entitlement

The table below sets out each of the Company’s substantial Shareholders’ Relevant Interests in
Shares and also their expected Relevant Interest in Shares on completion of the Entitlement Offer
on the assumption that no Eligible Shareholder (including 275 Invest and KTM Ventures) takes up
their Entitlement.

Substantial
holder

Shares held
before EO

Percentage
of Shares

New Shares
issued

Shares held
after EO

Percentage
of Shares

275 Invest 9,478,340 17.39% 0 9,478,340 11.59%

UBS Nominees 6,207,193 11.39% 0 6,207,193 7.59%

Holywell Ford 4,633,953 8.50% 0 4,633,953 5.67%

KTM Ventures 3,850,959 7.06% 19,081,579 22,932,538 28.04%

Wodi Wodi 3,040,749 5.58% 0 3,040,749 3.72%

Sub-underwriter 0 0.00% 8,177,820 8,177,820 10.00%

Remaining
Shareholders

27,307,605 50.09% 0 27,307,605 33.39%

Total 54,518,799 100% 27,259,399 81,778,198 100%

(c) No Eligible Shareholders (other than 275 Invest and KTM Ventures) apply for
their Entitlement

The table below sets out each of the Company’s substantial Shareholders’ Relevant Interests in
Shares and also their expected Relevant Interest in Shares on completion of the Entitlement Offer
on the assumption that no Eligible Shareholder (other than 275 Invest and KTM Ventures16 who
are assumed in this example to take up their Entitlement in full) takes up their Entitlement at all.

Substantial
holder

Shares held
before E/O

Percentage
of Shares

New Shares
issued

Shares held
after E/O

Percentage
of Shares

275 Invest 9,478,340 17.39% 9,478,340 18,956,680 23.18%

UBS Nominees 6,207,193 11.39% 0 6,207,193 7.59%

Holywell Ford 4,633,953 8.50% 0 4,633,953 5.67%

KTM Ventures 3,850,959 7.06% 13,602,029 17,452,988 21.34%

Wodi Wodi 3,040,749 5.58% 0 3,040,749 3.72%

Sub-underwriter 0 0.00% 4,179,030 4,179,030 5.11%

Remaining
Shareholders

27,307,605 50.09% 0 27,307,605 33.39%

Total 54,518,799 100% 27,259,399 81,778,198 100%

16 KTM Ventures has committed to subscribe for $1,335,710.53 worth of any Shortfall. Another sub-underwriter (who is not a Related
Party of the Company or an Associate of a Related Party of the Company) has also agreed to apply for $572,447.33 worth of Shortfall.
This means that any Shortfall will be allocated to KTM Ventures and the other sub-underwriter on the basis of 70% and 30%,
respectively. In the scenario referred to above (i.e. that no Eligible Shareholder other than 275 Invest and KTM Ventures take up their
Entitlement), KTM Ventures is required to apply for 9,751,070 Shares pursuant to the terms of its sub-underwriting agreement and
the other sub-underwriter is required to apply for 4,179,030 Shares pursuant to the terms of its sub-underwriting agreement.

35

(d) All Eligible Shareholders (including 275 Invest and KTM Ventures) apply for
half (i.e. 50%) of their Entitlement

The table below sets out each of the Company’s substantial Shareholders’ Relevant Interests in
Shares and also their expected Relevant Interest in Shares on completion of the Entitlement Offer
on the assumption that all Eligible Shareholders (including 275 Invest and KTM Ventures) take up
half (i.e. 50%) of their Entitlement. In such circumstances, neither sub-underwriter will be required
to apply for any Shares as the Company will have reached the Underwritten Amount (at which
point, the Underwriter is no longer obliged to apply for any Shares out of the Shortfall).

Substantial
holder

Shares held
before E/O

Percentage
of Shares

New Shares
issued

Shares held
after E/O

Percentage
of Shares

275 Invest 9,478,340 17.39% 4,739,170 14,217,510 17.39%

UBS Nominees 6,207,193 11.39% 3,103,596 9,310,789 11.39%

Holywell Ford 4,633,953 8.50% 2,316,976 6,950,929 8.50%

KTM Ventures 3,850,959 7.06% 1,925,479 5,776,438 7.06%

Wodi Wodi 3,040,749 5.58% 1,520,374 4,561,123 5.58%

Remaining
Shareholders 27,307,605 50.09% 13,653,802 40,961,407 50.09%

Total 54,518,799 100% 27,259,399 81,778,198 100%

(e) All Eligible Shareholders (other than 275 Invest and KTM Ventures (who apply
for all of the Entitlement)) apply for half (i.e. 50%) of their Entitlement

The table below sets out each of the Company’s substantial Shareholders’ Relevant Interests in
Shares and also their expected Relevant Interest in Shares on completion of the Entitlement Offer
on the assumption that all Eligible Shareholders (other than 275 Invest and KTM Ventures who are
assumed in this example to take up their Entitlement in full) take up half (i.e. 50%) of their
Entitlement. In such circumstances, neither sub-underwriter will be required to apply for any Shares
as the Company will have reached the Underwritten Amount (at which point, the Underwriter is no
longer obliged to apply for any Shares out of the Shortfall).

Substantial
holder

Shares held
before E/O

Percentage
of Shares

New Shares
issued

Shares held
after E/O

Percentage
of Shares

275 Invest 9,478,340 17.39% 9,478,340 18,956,680 21.43%

UBS Nominees
Pty Ltd

6,207,193 11.39% 3,103,596 9,310,789 10.53%

Holywell Ford
Pty Ltd

4,633,953 8.50% 2,316,976 6,950,929 7.86%

KTM Ventures 3,850,959 7.06% 3,850,959 7,701,918 8.71%

Wodi Wodi Pty
Ltd

3,040,749 5.58% 1,520,374 4,561,123 5.16%

Remaining
Shareholders

27,307,605 50.09% 13,653,802 40,961,407 46.31%

Total 54,518,799 100% 33,924,047 88,442,846 100%

36

4 Risk factors

This Section describes some of the potential risks associated with the Company’s business and risks
associated with an investment in the Shares (and, if applicable, Additional Shares). It does not purport to
list every risk that may be associated with an investment in the Shares either now or in the future. The
occurrence or consequence of some of the risks described in this Section are partially or completely outside
of the control of the Company and the Directors.

The selection of risks set out in this Section is based on an assessment of a combination of the probability